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  Budget and Administration Committee 
Tuesday, March 5, 2019 

7:00 p.m. 
2502 Country Club Drive, Cameron Park 

 

Agenda 
 

Members:  Director Margaret Mohr (MM), Director Monique Scobey (MS),  
and Alternate Director Holly Morrison (HM)  

Staff:  Jill Ritzman, General Manager 
and Vicky Neibauer, Finance/Human Resources Officer 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
ROLL CALL   
 
ADOPTION OF AGENDA  
 
APPROVAL OF CONFORMED AGENDA  
 
OPEN FORUM 
 

At this time, members of the Committee or public may speak on any item not on the agenda that falls 
within the jurisdiction of this Committee; however, no action may be taken unless the Committee 
agrees to include the matter on a subsequent agenda.   

 

Principal party on each side of an issue (where applicable) is allocated 10 minutes to speak, individual 
comments are limited to four minutes and individuals representing a group allocated five minutes.  
Individuals shall be allowed to speak to an item only once.  The Committee reserves the right to waive 
said rules by a majority vote.   

 
DEPARTMENT MATTERS 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
Public testimony will be received on each agenda item as it is called.  Principal party on each side of 
an issue (where applicable) is allocated 10 minutes to speak, individual comments are limited to four 
minutes and individuals representing a group allocated five minutes.  Individuals shall be allowed to 
speak to an item only once.  The Committee reserves the right to waive said rules by a majority vote. 

 
 
1. Waste Connections – Adjustments for Extraordinary Circumstances (J. England) 
 
2. Capital Campaign – Items to Consider (J. Ritzman) 
 
3. Reserves Policy (V. Neibauer) 
 
4. El Dorado Disposal/Waste Connections Report – Update (informational) 
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5. Staff Updates (V. Neibauer) 

• Check Register for Month of February (through the 21st) 
 

6. Items for the April & Future Committee Meetings 

• Investment Policy 
 

7. Items to take to the Board of Directors  
 
MATTERS TO AND FROM COMMITTEE MEMBERS & STAFF      
 
ADJOURNMENT  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Cameron Park Community Services District 
2502 Country Club Drive 
Cameron Park, CA 95682 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

  Budget and Administration Committee 
Tuesday, February 12, 2019 

6:30 p.m. 
2502 Country Club Drive, Cameron Park 

 

Conformed Agenda 
 

Members:  Director Margaret Mohr (MM), Director Monique Scobey (MS),  
and Alternate Director Holly Morrison (HM)  

Staff:  Jill Ritzman, General Manager 
and Vicky Neibauer, Finance/Human Resources Officer 

 
CALL TO ORDER – 6:40pm 
 
ROLL CALL – MM/MS  
 
ADOPTION OF AGENDA - Approved 
 
APPROVAL OF CONFORMED AGENDA - Approved 
 
OPEN FORUM 
 

At this time, members of the Committee or public may speak on any item not on the agenda that falls 
within the jurisdiction of this Committee; however, no action may be taken unless the Committee 
agrees to include the matter on a subsequent agenda.   

 

Principal party on each side of an issue (where applicable) is allocated 10 minutes to speak, individual 
comments are limited to four minutes and individuals representing a group allocated five minutes.  
Individuals shall be allowed to speak to an item only once.  The Committee reserves the right to waive 
said rules by a majority vote.   

 
DEPARTMENT MATTERS 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
Public testimony will be received on each agenda item as it is called.  Principal party on each side of 
an issue (where applicable) is allocated 10 minutes to speak, individual comments are limited to four 
minutes and individuals representing a group allocated five minutes.  Individuals shall be allowed to 
speak to an item only once.  The Committee reserves the right to waive said rules by a majority vote. 

 
 
1. Capital Campaign – Presentation & Discussion (Mark Harris, President, Cameron Park Foundation) 
 

- Discussed endowments, capital campaigns to raise funds for specific project, formation of non-profits, 
other community foundations, idea to change service area boundaries.   
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2. Status Report – FY 2018-19 Budget Plan of Action to Address Deficit Spending (J. Ritzman, V. Neibauer) 
 

- Staff provide specifics regarding opportunities, pros & cons to reduce health care costs for retirees and 
employees 

 
3. FY 2019-20 Budget Calendar (V. Neibauer) 
 

- Committee provided input and calendar will be attached to Finance Officer’s Board staff report 
 
4. Large Revenue Generating and Grant Opportunities (oral report & hand-outs, J. Ritzman) 

• Sale of District Properties 
- Discussed next steps for staff to work with County planning staff 

 
5. El Dorado Disposal/Waste Connections Reports (informational) 
 
6. Staff Updates (V. Neibauer) 

• Report Back Fire Engine Revenues and Expenditures (informational) 
• Check Register for Month of January 

 
7. Items for the March & Future Committee Meetings 

• Reserves Policy 
• Investment Policy 
• Grant Projects Ideas  
• Community Center Use Reports from RecTrac (in 6 months) 
 

8. Items to take to the Board of Directors  
 

- Sole Source Purchase of Fire Engine 
- Budget Calendar 

 
MATTERS TO AND FROM COMMITTEE MEMBERS & STAFF      
 
ADJOURNMENT – 8:50pm 
 
 

NOTE – THERE WAS NO AUDIO RECORDING MADE OF THIS MEETING. 
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 Cameron Park 
Community Services District 

 

Agenda Transmittal 
 
DATE:  March 5, 2019 
 
FROM: Jill Ritzman, General Manager 
   
AGENDA ITEM # 2: CAPITAL CAMPAIGN – NEXT STEPS TO CONSIDER 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION:   DISCUSSION 
 
Items to consider when formulating an action plan: 
 
• Establishing a non-profit 

o Organization name, location and office logistics (phone, email, office support, 
website) 

o Who is key contact, day-to-day? 
o Who should be on the board? 
o Who will complete paperwork to apply (EIN, IRS & State tax exemption)? 
o Who will fund startup costs (filings, legal counsel, tax preparer)? 
o Length of time for agency determination 6 – 9 months 
o Establish by-laws; draft mission statement & business plan 
o Who will provide annual reporting/compliance paperwork & submit taxes? 
o Obtain necessary licenses/permits 

 
• Establish bank accounts 

o Investment advisors/cost 
o Seed money 
o Bank fees 
o Investment policy 

 
• Raising money  

o Overall organizational leadership 
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o Up-front costs 
o What happens if you don’t meet your goal? 
o Purpose and promotions 
o Who will formulate messages? 
o What fundraising activities will be organized – direct mail, events? 
o Who will plan, organize and fund fundraising activities? 
o Who are your donors, individuals, businesses (network)? 
o What is your “hook”? 

  
• How does new organization coordinate (or not) with other community non-profits 

raising money? 
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Cameron Park Monthly Performance Standards
Month December
Performance Standard System of Record Result
Missed Pickup Route Manager 5
The missed pickup rate for residential customers 
shall not exceed .005 or fiver per one thousand 
customers

Call Answer Rate in Seconds NEC Phone System 107
Customer calls shall be answered within an average of 180 seconds
Acquisition/mailing new programs
Customer Complaints Logged into Excel 0
Contractor shall on average  correct 99.95% of 
customer complaints for each operating year
Total complaints for the year 0

Litter Complaint 0
Contractor shall on average  correct 99.95% of 
customer complaints for litter attributive to 
contractor within 48 hours Logged into Excel
Litter complaints for the year 0

New Starts 24

Special removal(batteries, bulky, oil) 105

Reporting 100%
All reports required to be filed by contractor within 
the specified time. Specifically refers to franchise fee 
and diversion reporting. Waste Works/Route Manager
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January February March Aril May June
136 191 282 290 207 202

July August September October November December YTD Average
234 146 182 108 65 31 172.83

Call Answer Rate In Seconds
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

Merch Fees2/4/2019 110.23 Umpqua Bank CC Monthly Merch Fees - 
Elevon 1 - Jan 2019

2/4/2019 302.21 Umpqua Bank CC Transaction Merch Fees - 
Elevon 2 - Jan 2019

Total Merch Fees 412.44 

297682/7/2019 260.95 Airgas National Carbonation Lagoon C02 cylinder rental

Total 29768 260.95 

297692/7/2019 154.27 AT&T Calnet 3 FD Phones 
12/24/18-01/23/19

Total 29769 154.27 

297702/7/2019 912.00 Stephen Beck Inst. Futsal Sunday Nt 
01/01-02/03/19 (old rec trac)

Total 29770 912.00 

297712/7/2019 420.00 Buckeye Union School District Blue Oak Gym rental YBB Jan 
15,22,24 Feb 5,28 MPR Feb 
19

Total 29771 420.00 

297722/7/2019 560.70 Cap City Sports Academy LLC Inst. Hoopster Tots 
01/01-03/01/19

Total 29772 560.70 

297732/7/2019 251.80 Churchill's Hardware, Inc. Parks/CC Supplies 
01/03-01/31/19

Total 29773 251.80 

297742/7/2019 10,093.04 El Dorado County Registrar of Voters Gubernatorial GE Nov 6, 
2018, CSD Board Seats

Total 29774 10,093.04 

297752/7/2019 2,455.42 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Sewer FD89 
11/21/18-01/30/19

Total 29775 2,455.42 

297762/7/2019 172.16 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Sewer CM Park 
Restrms 11/20/18-01/30/19

Total 29776 172.16 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

297772/7/2019 278.08 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Sewer FD88 
11/27/18-01/30/19

Total 29777 278.08 

297782/7/2019 91.87 El Dorado Irrigation District Water, dog park 
11/20/18-01/22/19

Total 29778 91.87 

297792/7/2019 227.99 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Sewer Rasm Park 
11/22/18-01/30/19

Total 29779 227.99 

297802/7/2019 314.41 El Dorado Irrigation District Water CM Park 
11/20/18-01/23/19

Total 29780 314.41 

297812/7/2019 288.58 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Landscp, BarJA 
11/27/18-01/25/19

Total 29781 288.58 

297822/7/2019 174.99 El Dorado Irrigation District Water, BarJB 
11/20/18-01/23/19

Total 29782 174.99 

297832/7/2019 183.55 El Dorado Irrigation District Water, D. West 
11/28/19-01/25/19

Total 29783 183.55 

297842/7/2019 1,881.14 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Sewer CP Lake 
11/27/18-01/30/19

Total 29784 1,881.14 

297852/7/2019 84.08 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Landscape Wtr Chardi 
11/20/18-01/22/19

Total 29785 84.08 

297862/7/2019 520.92 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Sewer Main CC 
11/21/18-01/30/19

Total 29786 520.92 

297872/7/2019 659.36 El Dorado Irrigation District Water/Sewer/RW, CC, Gym, 
etc. 11/21/18-01/30/19

Total 29787 659.36 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

297882/7/2019 104.94 Ewing Irrigation Products, Inc. Lagoon piping replacement

Total 29788 104.94 

297892/7/2019 140.00 Michael Galves Spanish class cancelled - 
refund

Total 29789 140.00 

297902/7/2019 528.00 Robert A. Godwin 02/02/19 BB Officials 11 
games x2

Total 29790 528.00 

297912/7/2019 125.00 Tina Lynn Goins February E-Newsletter

2/7/2019 83.00 Tina Lynn Goins Workshop Series Flyers & 
Board Mtg Photo

Total 29791 208.00 

297922/7/2019 49.67 Gold Country Equipment Center Chain saw repair for Lake

2/7/2019 78.51 Gold Country Equipment Center Equipment oil

Total 29792 128.18 

297932/7/2019 100.00 Michael Grassle Cell Allowance - Feb 2019

2/7/2019 182.70 Michael Grassle Mileage Reimb - Jan 2019

Total 29793 282.70 

297942/7/2019 60.00 Bettina S. Helm Cell Allowance - Feb 2019

Total 29794 60.00 

297952/7/2019 418.41 Home Depot Credit Services purchases 01/04-01/23/19

Total 29795 418.41 

297962/7/2019 1,256.24 Hunt & Sons Fuel 01/25/19

Total 29796 1,256.24 

297972/7/2019 112.61 Idle Wheels R.V. Center Inc. Water Pump, Lake inmate 
trailer

Total 29797 112.61 

297982/7/2019 194.74 LightBulbsPlusInc. D. West lighting

Total 29798 194.74 

297992/7/2019 600.00 Larry McBride In Lieu Med Bens Retired

Total 29799 600.00 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

298002/7/2019 200.00 Motherlode Rugby Football Club Dave West Field Rental 
11/04/18, Deposit Refund

Total 29800 200.00 

298012/7/2019 54.00 Milauni Nagar Inst. Yoga 01/01-01/31/19 
(new rec trac)

2/7/2019 42.00 Milauni Nagar Inst. Yoga 01/01-01/31/19 
(old rectrac)

Total 29801 96.00 

298022/7/2019 11,405.56 PG&E ELEC  12/26/18-12/31/18 & 
01/01/19-01/24/19

Total 29802 11,405.56 

298032/7/2019 978.11 PG&E Elec. 12/26/18-12/31/18 & 
01/01/19-01/24/19

Total 29803 978.11 

298042/7/2019 138.12 Public Employee's Union Local 1 Union Dues for payroll 
02-08-19

Total 29804 138.12 

298052/7/2019 1,440.00 R.J. Ricciardi, Inc CPA's Audit prep through Jan 31, 
2019

Total 29805 1,440.00 

298062/7/2019 160.00 Blake Rayback Res FF Shifts 01/10,18,23,29

Total 29806 160.00 

298072/7/2019 91.09 Riebes Auto Parts Auto parts - lake

Total 29807 91.09 

298082/7/2019 100.00 Jill Ritzman Cell Allowance - Feb 2019

Total 29808 100.00 

298092/7/2019 82.20 Sarah Scatton Inst. Chair Yoga 
01/01-01/31/19 (new 
rectrac)

2/7/2019 132.60 Sarah Scatton Inst. Chair Yoga 
01/01-01/31/19 (old rectrac)

Total 29809 214.80 

298102/7/2019 60.00 Craig Shuler Cell Allowance - Feb 2019
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

Total 29810 60.00 

298112/7/2019 350.00 Uptown Studios, Inc Web Maintenance, January 
2019

Total 29811 350.00 

298122/7/2019 8,350.00 Vavrinek, Trine, Day & Co., LLP Prof Srvcs CPA January 2019

Total 29812 8,350.00 

298132/7/2019 56.40 Heidi Yancey Inst. Art is Good 
01/01-01/31/19 (New 
RecTrac)

2/7/2019 28.20 Heidi Yancey Inst. Art is Good 
01/01-01/31/19 (Old 
RecTrac)

Total 29813 84.60 

10012555042/8/2019 200.00 CalPERS 457 Plan PPE 02/02/19 CalPERS 457 
Plan

Total 1001255504 200.00 

10012555202/8/2019 1,030.29 California Public Employee's Retirement ... PPE 02/02/19 CalPERS 
Retirement

Total 1001255520 1,030.29 

10012555222/8/2019 2,590.96 California Public Employee's Retirement ... PPE 02/02/19 CalPERS 
Retirement

Total 1001255522 2,590.96 

20190204012/8/2019 218.80 Paychex Paychex Payroll Fees for 
02/08/19

Total 2019020401 218.80 

Payroll 02-08-192/8/2019 32,304.97 Payroll 02-08-19

Total Payroll 02-0... 32,304.97 

Merch Fees2/11/2019 442.30 Umpqua Bank CC Merch Fees - Vantiv - Jan 
2018

Total Merch Fees 442.30 

298142/14/2019 45.00 ADM Screening Pre-Emp test - MW1 CC

Total 29814 45.00 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

298152/14/2019 561.10 Airespring Inc. Internet Broadbands 
CSD/Lake  Jan. 2019

Total 29815 561.10 

298162/14/2019 59.08 Alhambra Water Delv/Dispenser 01/28 
& 02/11/19

Total 29816 59.08 

298172/14/2019 113.82 Allstar Fire Equipment, Inc. FD Equip

Total 29817 113.82 

298182/14/2019 840.00 Angius & Terry LLP Gen Council calls/mtgs on 
CC&R issues Jan 2019

Total 29818 840.00 

298192/14/2019 20.75 AT&T Calnet 3 FD Phones 01/10-02/09/18 
Ban 9391035819

Total 29819 20.75 

298202/14/2019 20.71 AT&T Calnet 3 Phones 01/10-02/09/18 Ban 
9391035820 Rasm Pk Conc.

Total 29820 20.71 

298212/14/2019 144.00 Stephen Beck Inst. Futsal Clinic MLK, all 
ages 01/01-02/05/19

2/14/2019 2,772.00 Stephen Beck Inst. Sunday Futsal League 
01/01-02/05/19

Total 29821 2,916.00 

298222/14/2019 103.20 Jean Louise Bransford Inst. Cooking 01/01-02/28/19

Total 29822 103.20 

298232/14/2019 80.00 Joel Burns Res ff shifts 12/23,28

Total 29823 80.00 

298242/14/2019 311.54 Cintas Corporation #622 Janitorial Supplies CC 
01/10/19

2/14/2019 398.18 Cintas Corporation #622 Janitorial Supplies CC 
01/24/19

2/14/2019 223.28 Cintas Corporation #622 Janitorial Supplies CC 
01/31/19

2/14/2019 244.05 Cintas Corporation #622 Janitorial Supplies CC 
02/14/19
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

2/14/2019 400.87 Cintas Corporation #622 Janitorial Supplies CC 
12/27/18

Total 29824 1,577.92 

298252/14/2019 165.00 CoreLogic Solutions LLC CC&R Metroscan software -  
mthly

Total 29825 165.00 

298262/14/2019 176.96 De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc. FD89 Copier Lease, Feb 2019

Total 29826 176.96 

298272/14/2019 726,215.05 Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection 2nd QTR CAL FIRE 
2018/2019 #27750

Total 29827 726,215.05 

298282/14/2019 284,121.95 Dept. of Forestry & Fire Protection 2nd QTR CAL FIRE 
2018/2019 #27753

Total 29828 284,121.95 

298292/14/2019 4,730.78 Foothill Associates CM Park, Tball Field Design 
thru 01/31/19

Total 29829 4,730.78 

298302/14/2019 666.72 Foothill Auto Service, Inc. Expedition repair  - Parks

Total 29830 666.72 

298312/14/2019 528.00 Robert A. Godwin 02/09/19 YBB officials 11 
games x2

Total 29831 528.00 

298322/14/2019 110.85 Gold Country Equipment Center Chain - Parks Equip

Total 29832 110.85 

298332/14/2019 161.07 HealthSmart Benefit Solutions, Inc. Vision Benefits - March 2019

Total 29833 161.07 

298342/14/2019 199.85 Hi - Tech E V S, Inc. FD Engine parts - Dec. 2018

Total 29834 199.85 

298352/14/2019 995.67 Hunt & Sons Fuel 02/01/19

2/14/2019 1,065.02 Hunt & Sons Fuel 02/08/19

Total 29835 2,060.69 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

298362/14/2019 747.78 JS West Propane Gas Propane CC 01/31/19

Total 29836 747.78 

298372/14/2019 1,602.18 JS West Propane Gas Propane fill - 
Gym/Classrooms/Pool 
01/31/19

Total 29837 1,602.18 

298382/14/2019 18,001.92 L.N. Curtis & Sons FD Turnout & Volunteer Gear

Total 29838 18,001.92 

298392/14/2019 390.00 Alison S. Lloyd Inst. Ballets 01/01-02/15/19 
(new rectrac)

2/14/2019 312.00 Alison S. Lloyd Inst. Ballets 01/01-02/15/19 
(old rectrac)

Total 29839 702.00 

298402/14/2019 1,010.00 Joshua C. Marks Janitorial Srvcs CC & Gym 
2/04,11 Parks 02/06,13

Total 29840 1,010.00 

298412/14/2019 65.00 Jake Mitchoff Mini Gym class cancelled - 
Scarlette - Refund

Total 29841 65.00 

298422/14/2019 120.00 Joshua Morton Res ff shifts 01/18, 23, 31

Total 29842 120.00 

298432/14/2019 7,748.50 Northern California Special Districts Insu... Workers Comp  - 2nd 
installment

Total 29843 7,748.50 

298442/14/2019 160.00 Joseph Erik White Raffoul Res ff shifts 01/14,15,28,29

2/14/2019 80.00 Joseph Erik White Raffoul Res FF shifts 12/06, 13

Total 29844 240.00 

298452/14/2019 87.50 Rescue Training Institute, Inc. Inst. CPR & CABS 02/05 & 
02/08/19

Total 29845 87.50 

298462/14/2019 46.10 Jill Ritzman Flowers HM - Reimb

Total 29846 46.10 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

298472/14/2019 120.00 Karissa Schroeder Res ff shifts 
01/03,10,17,18,31

Total 29847 120.00 

298482/14/2019 6,508.12 SCI Consulting Group LLAD Assessments FY 18/19

Total 29848 6,508.12 

298492/14/2019 33.56 Susan Settle Senior Art class supplies for 
3/8/19 class - reimb

Total 29849 33.56 

298502/14/2019 108.00 Michael R. Smith Med/DMV for Chief's CDL - 
Reimb.

Total 29850 108.00 

298512/14/2019 126.00 Rosalie M. Stearns Inst. Hula 01/01-01/28/19 
(new rectrac)

2/14/2019 60.00 Rosalie M. Stearns Inst. Hula 01/01-01/31/19 
(old rec trac)

Total 29851 186.00 

298522/14/2019 240.00 Zachary Thornton Res ff shifts 
01/06,07,13,17,26,30

Total 29852 240.00 

298532/14/2019 880.03 TPX Communications CSD & Lake Phones/Internet 
Jan 2019

Total 29853 880.03 

298542/14/2019 5.05 Verizon Business FD phones, carrier access 
Jan. 2019

Total 29854 5.05 

298552/14/2019 5.05 Verizon Business FD phones, carrier access 
Jan. 2019

Total 29855 5.05 

298562/14/2019 5.05 Verizon Business FD phones, carrier access 
Jan. 2019

Total 29856 5.05 

10012629462/15/2019 19,002.77 California Public Employee's Retirement ... March 2019 CalPERS Health 
Payment
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

Total 1001262946 19,002.77 

194822632/15/2019 679.97 Paychex Paychex Fees HR Feb. 2019

2/15/2019 182.00 Paychex Paychex Fees Stratustime 
Jan. 2019

Total 19482263 861.97 

Payroll 02-22-192/19/2019 1,347.24 Payroll 02-22-19

Total Payroll 02-2... 1,347.24 

Maint Fee2/20/2019 251.65 Umpqua Bank Maintenance Fee for Jan 
2019

Total Maint Fee 251.65 

298572/21/2019 687.00 Abila Feb. 2019 Acctg. software 
monthly

Total 29857 687.00 

298582/21/2019 45.00 ADM Screening Pre-emp screening - Rec

Total 29858 45.00 

298592/21/2019 4,581.00 Stephen Beck Inst. Futsal Sun League & 
Pres Day clinics 
(01/01-03/17/19)

Total 29859 4,581.00 

298602/21/2019 636.23 Burton's Fire, Inc. E289 Switch & Control kit 
01/24/19

Total 29860 636.23 

298612/21/2019 644.80 Capital Private Patrol CC Patrol March 2019

2/21/2019 953.26 Capital Private Patrol Parks Patrol for March 2019

Total 29861 1,598.06 

298622/21/2019 1,091.34 Delta Dental of California Dental Benefits March 2019

Total 29862 1,091.34 

298632/21/2019 1,649.00 DSA Technologies, Inc MSA - IT Maint March 2019

Total 29863 1,649.00 

298642/21/2019 600.00 El Dorado Community Foundation Hall/Kitchen rental 02/07 - 
Deposits Refund

Total 29864 600.00 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

298652/21/2019 75.05 Michael Grassle 25yr appreciation gift for TH 
- Reimb

2/21/2019 150.00 Michael Grassle Work Boots Reimb

Total 29865 225.05 

298662/21/2019 62.40 Rosemarie Kelliher Inst. Sewing 01/01-02/16/19

Total 29866 62.40 

298672/21/2019 3,293.00 National Aquatic Services, Inc CC Pool Float Valve Rebuild

Total 29867 3,293.00 

298682/21/2019 322.00 National Aquatic Services, Inc CC Pool - Heater 
troubleshoot

Total 29868 322.00 

298692/21/2019 500.00 Chen Padilla 10% adv pymt of brush/tree 
removal @ Northview

Total 29869 500.00 

298702/21/2019 58.20 Linda Kay Perschbacher-Lenhart Inst. Kids Tap & Zumba 
01/01-02/28/19

Total 29870 58.20 

298712/21/2019 116.01 PG&E Elec. 01/16-02/14/19

Total 29871 116.01 

298722/21/2019 159.52 PG&E Elec. 01/16-02/14/19

Total 29872 159.52 

298732/21/2019 630.00 Prentice, Long & Epperson Legal Counsel 01/09,16,23

Total 29873 630.00 

298742/21/2019 136.89 Public Employee's Union Local 1 Dues for payroll check date 
02-22-19

Total 29874 136.89 

298752/21/2019 48.26 Sign Banner Print Express Governance workshop flyers

2/21/2019 182.33 Sign Banner Print Express Posters/Banner changes

Total 29875 230.59 

298762/21/2019 6.51 Verizon Wireless FD Wireless 01/10-02/09/19

Total 29876 6.51 
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Cameron Park Community Services District

Check/Voucher Register - Check Register

From 2/1/2019 Through 2/21/2019

Check  Date Check Number Check Amount Vendor Name Description

298772/21/2019 376.88 Verizon Wireless Wireless Phones, Parks, CC & 
Rec 01/11-02/10/19

Total 29877 376.88 

298782/21/2019 183.00 Verizon Wireless Wireless Ipads/Hotspots 
01/11-02/10/19

Total 29878 183.00 

298792/21/2019 4,054.50 WEST Consultants, Inc. CPCSD Dam Breach & EAP 
Eng/Hydro 
08/13/18-08/29/18

Total 29879 4,054.50 

Report Total 1,191,529.32 
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